Amendment 001 September 2024 Contract JH024-15-2025

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into between the Areawide Council on Aging of Broward County, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Council," and **Broward County, Florida**, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor," and collectively referred to as the "Parties," to amend Contract JH024-15-2025.

The purpose of this amendment is to add the statement for payment of the Basic Subsidy via Electronic Payments (ACH).

(1) **ATTACHMENT I, Section II.C.1.a** is hereby amended to read as follows:

a. Basic Subsidy

The Contractor shall ensure that the Basic Subsidy is a payment of at least \$160.00 made to an approved caregiver each month to reimburse expenses incurred in caring for the client, as detailed herein and in the current DOEA Handbook. The Contractor shall further ensure that existing clients receiving a subsidy greater than \$160.00 as of October 24, 2018, continue to receive the higher subsidy as specified in the NOI: Home Care for the Elderly (HCE), Notice # 022219-1-I-SWCBS, issued February 22, 2019, and incorporated herein by reference. The Basic Subsidy is provided for support and maintenance of the care client/recipient, including housing, food, clothing, and medical costs not covered by Medicaid, Medicare, or any other insurance. A Basic Subsidy shall be paid to authorized caregivers when the client is in the home for any part of the month. Payment of the Basic Subsidy shall be made exclusively via Electronic Payments (ACH). Therefore, caregivers must provide accurate and current banking information upon enrollment in the program to facilitate receipt of such payments.

All provisions in the Contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions in the Contract not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the Contract.

This amendment is hereby made a part of the Contract and is effective as of July 1, 2024.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this 2-page amendment to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized.

CONTRACTOR: Broward County, Florida	Areawide Council on Aging of Broward County, Inc.
BOARD PRESIDENT OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE	
SIGNED BY:	SIGNED BY:
NAME:	NAME:
TITLE:	TITLE:
DATE: FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 59-6000531 FISCAL YEAR-END DATE: September 30	DATE:
Reviewed and approved as to form: Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney	
By: ANGELA M. RODRIGUEZ Digitally signed by ANGELA M. RODRIGUEZ Date: 2024.10.29 16:22:12 -04'00' Angela M. Rodriguez Assistant County Attorney	
By: Karen S. Gordon Digitally signed by Karen S. Gordon Date: 2024.10.29 16:32:43 -04'00' Karen S. Gordon Senior Assistant County Attorney	